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Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PFREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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REPORT OF DISIN.cAMENT ANDREBURIAL ., sariz/a

3\

1. Remains or..... DALEN, ARNOLD E.

SERIAL NUMBER83322 3

Rave..£¥% ... ORreANIZATION C°I'127t’hlﬂf' |

2 Disintexfred (date) : From {give complete location) :

... JMer.12/21. Ploisy Amer.Cemstery /593, Gr.145-i-3

I A o R Rl 011 ety LA

3. Reburied (date) : . In (give complete location) :

...Same date . Same cemetery and grave

By : Group......... \skeéntine. . ... Unit._._._.......... Natureof reburial Box & blanket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5 ft. earthen grave, U S uniform anb burlap, decomposed, unrecognizable

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.....Ya8........... On grave marker P tee o ot
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

v BOAY. found. 1k Fr.. to. right of gross when facing cross.. .. ... .

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identiiying itcms ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) .impozeible to determine

(&) Wieight: (estimnabied).......... v oo oot oot omsiotens
() R VT BT o s A S N ey N

CLUT T (0 et S S e e

> () uliadny R FACE——BOlOD. ... e i e
ILGELE 005 S o SRR~ & SRy S e GO

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

e e e e e e omTis v v T e

~

(f) Wounds or'missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...

e (RS I T By Y T e R s el LA U ARG

T
7. Disinterment A M
EOTeLVIRCHEVIE - ot e Ll R e ey~ < APPIOVE < . suiis Mt i s

s : (Title). ... Al WSO
8. Reburial e’aj’le"‘t_‘_v ///%V /- Major GA.
A Approved: /.
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. starron  Flelsy (“dsne) - -~
: ) 1 06 90¢
To be prepared in triplicate. : DATE Dec. 282, 1981.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT " COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
N o W 10/ Neme DALBN, A¥nedd  ~°
Sl e TR SRR S e Bl S B Y g
3. Rank_ L TERE et o R el W P2 RN o) £00 L ot o ¥ R S T
4. Ore.__ Gos 1. 12740 Infs . i R0 el AP b 7 o el
5. DLDE ANRekl . - 3 L & IEAERDEDS S N T e
6. C.D D"RIA (b) D.B ‘

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

T, “brave Nek.. . Y48 SHCANE . : B8R % B0 GravetNok s e f Jeiia s "BSeos raalng -
8. Blot . et - ROWES "= i ne 3 165, ‘Ploti 5. oWt SN Rowie - .
R T meweey -
18. Cemeterym_;‘}g@_l:_i_e_t_lg ______________________________ 19. Commune or town | PADSRY o e Sk
20. Dept. or County ________ Alsme, 2l Country(mume) Lt O R
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No___§93 __________________________________________________________________
23. Disinterred (Da,te)“:ﬁc'l")"l'}ﬁl By Y e a
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Nl DA AVRERE B8 0 CeriaiWo., -0
Ramk: .. . = < A EHIT BN Orgamization 90Xy 167 Infe =
25. Was identification .disc found on grave marker? Yene On body? _Y@€Be
: A AV»-'"G:"//
_Signatird Junior Technical Assistant
TR Tall gyl AORUL g VIBURTK @
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). -

Bottle record with body agrees with 1ld-d,

...........................................................................................................................................

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above? _ HoRe, . L _JPpit (O 08 Tl S s
7
30. Body prepared and placed in casket:’ Iﬁater_‘ 9 SeiB,398) By...Jdeiveli08®
glls CaplwibdaevloiBhy. BalgR@lEs TR . e e Se A ol ol e e
Ay Ty - : ML '
& “Orp.  Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) __ A4<AL SN o
@ J/ﬁ{M-DB},. -?.. F L ®
2y

o
v
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SHIPMENT . (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. ____ ?:%f!!% _________________________________
32. Designation of body:
. 83322
Name ____ A'mmg'mm' ____________________________________________ Cendedelloc 3 ete 8 - S
Pvte Cos 1. 127¢th Inf.
Ranic?. Sas T T S OnRganitzainong® - . i e e e e 38

33. Consigned to:
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)

were conducted and
at the reporp.above

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operatio
accomplished under my immediate supervision and
is correct.

Signature 6f G.R.S. Inspectop.fsFowers, lat Lt.QNEG =
: oNe « ¥ : .
36. Remarks _ ) Vi - ST N s ARl e T

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

By G.R.S5. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

oise=aigne t-m.aoa -ﬂsringe.a-etmnslla (\“isfll,
To Permanent Cemetery _ e

Frank Atwell

Convoyer

40, Received: Date

_____-_-..--.—....)- -

41.Re1nﬂnTedAn608,1923,Oiﬂl-AillD Ceme608 §!¥l!SDE"iﬁaglll!lLAllnll
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA '
ile 1877
I. Locatrox InpEx CARD: ey B i 18772
RTEh
(@) Name ____DAIElﬁ_a__.A?_QQl@_-é?__ _________________________ Ser. No “8_3_322 ____________ f
TYP. Rt
(b Bomle - PO oo o Organization G0eI, 1287th Inf, o
CKR..L2 e
(¢) Dateofdeath . 9/1/318 (d) Cause of death ... DWRIA
II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo._ 145 = Row .==~_________ Pldtr=ntrte Set.--Hi- =i Y R s BR -
() Emerg. Address ... Mrs, Bertha Dalen(mother) RFD #l, Box. 40,
Starbuck, Minn
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ____ T e L CIQQ—-,—Z
IV. A. G. O. DisposrrioN CarD: Dato ofiraceipt (el Te=ten SN
(@) Name /... ~:- lealer- (b) Relationship
(o) Addvess AL 7 Maatraede, Nmananer oo
@) Remams tobs bronghtto U S8 7=t . & o ke o
f-'— i i PR i
()i Toiibe intierred in: NationaliCemetery in WS ab oo sl 0 0 - 0 o8 o oba o
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. _,_:;__;_‘__-_’_ﬁ,,_',‘,_',_l_--l;‘_-_"_"-;-__;-55;-_'_.___---__'___‘--;__'_ _________
___________ (s -::3:’-- [t O v ///-',3- LT < ol Bt s oo B N e e s
O o é vl A{ 9 A Tl zj".,-"’_" 5 V‘f-"’-,f_;__-'_.__\{:____-_l_-____--;_,_-_-_-___é ________________________
P— - ;ﬂ R
()" Disposition instructionsif not breughttol U 8. om0
//)/) ”"
Examiner’s Initials £/ b7=-A - S tapti Eon Tommet s o e L , 1920
Ve AdlGe O CorREEPONDENCE| shows communication from,
____________________________ R dted e Ll DR
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ Enbove; or reduesting that sl L 1108
R e TR e G O SR
Examiner’s Initials ___ Ll 28] ) Gt -, S s et "o ufilig, 11
V. GRS Fires, CorRESEONDENCE—=showsrag fellowss . oo o oo or e v 0 0 0
(a) (Cancellation memostreferredstot =it edarusl o L M e e
Txamminer’s Initialst S e F 7 #2 s Datelai, Al T Gy , 1920
COUNTRY  PFrance Cemerery No. . 593 ---- SuEET No. ‘_\51:5 ________________
7 —— e ‘{Inke Form No. 114
G. R. S. Form No. 115 - a o PSR == J ty
Amended April §,1920 5 K i CORSEE T R R ataDe ; i e
PREETFORM 1T R COMPLEIED o pRDE" ¢ 4y ke
ARG A A

I 1 fagra hbliol FU
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\‘. ' . 4B ] ¢ )
Typed"by\ % "PS & L/ &z, Checked by 7}./1/:. ________ e 10/25 , 1920.

e /6‘” »la&‘/

VIII. FivaL dﬁcTION

"3

Caplolor aert e S e L , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by ”
letter on _______ /=% —6 — 1920

.(.%__.Z/%A/__& _________ %14@44%1_-42@&/_ 4B 7—-,97,,‘

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHAXGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN.
Desitesbody et Ll . o £ BRI AN LAY | I 4
3 vk B
_____ iy B TS e = S e 3 Nl HE 0
972
Body to be shipped t(g = 2 A i LA S S T R T T
““““““““““““““““““ :"-"""'":7"';;5_."u.U-"""_ S FTY A S A R S
26-2 20, lMrs. Bertl len, mother =nd n/k,
X. SUSPE\SIO\ REMARES: Lo 1, 1‘“0’1 ”'--_‘f_e_%_{:’_f:'__ _“’.11'.I o8 i
Starbuck, Minn., reque: 3 ANCE. 7'9/’"’"1 ¥,
J._-:_,__,_-:_,__l_z__]:5,_3_‘&______‘_5 om lirs, 18 Yalen requesting bod;; remain
2 ED CAB i
e T TR e LEGRAMNQ. -‘--/-‘[---TQ-'E‘U'RGPE'-‘B'GD’I“TO-REME[N'-'ﬁ:t:;'
TREMATN .

f ........... T LN LS S 1
R L e e AR o s Ay R N ——




G. R. 8. Form No. 114 Station Duce. 92

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT [

COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G. R. S. Discrepancy found wpon examination of body.
1. Name _____m..mli_ﬁ. _____________________ O NEme e s P e
2. No. .83322 ________________________________________ 1l R, S oS S ANy 2 T o R AR NN -
3. Rank ____Py$ 4 S 12 bl o, SNSRI for v e | oSG g el &l
Lilnz- - 4 Coe Iy 127%h Inf, U 4 I i SRR e i St B SN M
5. I)___“_Lg/:;,{],.a _______________________________________ 1 lo{() 1Dy TE) e sy e S i W
6

7o ST R T e e T TR e e e e s b kY

Discrepancy found wpon disinterment.

T.iGraveNo. = - Sk Sec. .- ik G Wiy S et Do w1
8. Plot cre e ‘ ‘. e Rowe -
9. = A e & o
18. Cemistieny" -2 .- — S £ ; - s e .
19. Commune or!town _______________ : N = “ e i
20. Depa.rtme;nt or counvy ... ... & -Alane - “' T o R
21. Countrype. .- Fronce 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code No. ____59% ........
23, Disintired 5K L s Ewee v A MM e 13
2. Inscrii:)tion “Namo?* A\ g 7 z Bl o 2n B8, - SeralfNodtd | . U8
graveoz?iarker { Rank. = ;i"'_: _____________________________________________________________
25. Was identification disk found on grave marker? _________ Oirbody §ol-ax Sinle ST
QN = Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.
(The following space is reserved for notations to be_mge by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)

3—7727

e‘?&ﬂgﬁ fo 0,313



PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

give description of body in detail) e LN s
o Condition ot bodyt e R e e
OSSN attureofibural 2t ot T 5 SEol e R0 SRS e s St MR SRR
29. Any discrepancy noted 11‘-4)__(1_‘1_1__"\(_3'}{‘61-11i11ati()11 of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?
¢l
30. Body prepared and placed in casket____.___.e® . . By, & . o S e
o\ ‘:,"« "“Q\_f,—b " (Date.)
31. Casket sealed by - = = )lr;; A et N N e e e =
Signature of Embalmer (Supervisor)_ .
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. __.___ __ e R NN, |
Name... DATBN, Awmold Ber Serial No. ____._ 83322
32. Designation of body : Hap s S
% Rank 'S _-Bydig s Weruem i~ Organization _ Co. I, 127th Inf.
33. Oongranne—Name “. Mrs. Berdhe Dolon S e
Address . Gyrus, Minn, (Amer. bixp. & Tele. Off. Gyens, Mione)
34% Oaslcet 'boxed and marked. = e e By e R

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signature of G. R. S. Inspector TG SRR o
g6 Remarks- - B omE . L 0 O D Flom st o A, % o T, Do - TR O — L =2
37. Shipped from cemetery.._.......__._________ = Lo B o T e R s

(Date.) (Point of concentration. )

Gonvoyes: - W .. - BN . Signature Shipping Officer .. = z

38. Received at point of concentration ________________________________ e e L s a e
(Date.)

Signature . Receiving Officer-— = .~ S Sy e o D e

39% Shipped from¥pointof concantration ==~ t e i e
: (DPate.)
1) T AT IR B e ORIV OOrs « - Pt i e e e
> (Port.)

Signature Shipping Offiear = Sr = 2ot =t LA Ry e s SOSEESEELn

40, Received Iuropean port . A e e e S e
: (Date.)
Signature of G. R. S. Representative........___._________ . S e : .
41 Shipped tel2 3 A A A s O SRR S e T e .
(U. 8. port.) (Boat.)
Dz}te ________________________ Conyoyer: - e I e s i =
. (Signature of Shipping Officer.)
42, Recetvedsrs oy T 05 el By G. R. S. Representative_ ... _______ L
(Date.) (Signature.)
43. Shipped to destination_ ... B/Lijor Bxpress Order Nogesw oo w0
(Date.)
CONVOY el ctrscc ot o SRRSO Shipping Officer _ - --=

§—7721



widdsy ' : 598318 ho. JAN 22 {99

y = [ R e
- e e Ve

OPPLaT O s LD RSN TP P e £ 1 \\‘l*‘g t";

A% t..___,‘. L

SR Th s A LS =il

AN =
F0:: Chisf, Gv .5 - :raet (T TVLCU ; i C

nrs. Bertha Da:lma. Starbuck, Minn. R.F.D-#Iu

IjJ“:’.;\JM—l: \,‘.11: L e e S Eiist s o4 o
Pvt. AJ‘EOld- Be Dalen. Ser. o« 83522. CD. Io h?th II"fo
The. vesorts of i office show thot you Tive sediested SHit his hody BTt

rut:umaa to the United States and délivered to you at Gyris, tmme v ccc

If toasse ~ro ap tlee correct 145+“act1015 Dresg covue
Corrections on secong )

Cloile  Moke

ey

The nearest r.l GV, oy

ol 2 betveen (1) ieturn or tae body to any
address in the United 3. 5353 (2) interment

2 snt in L lington, Va. y 0 my other
Fational Cemeterys or (:' raweiin in Zureope., 411 remnovals re at Fovernmant

expense.
5y authority of the ‘uarte- B ter Gonor

CRALES ©. P

Lt.Col,, W.8.a.

—

EROE,

If 211 blank spaces below re rat £'11eg out, it will necessitate a return
OFf Uais paper sad 2 SIRI0PS DILAY ia ohe Saipra i of thiz w0dy. State in zach
et 4 WllB SA1pry g 7
el o

SEise r'i._..h:z_u\ tugse malatives arc S

————, e —n———-*_._.____“__._....,..__,__m-_...*.___. — - -.k_____..__q___.k______ﬂ__._i_$__,_ e
T JE = m =~y Qi ™
- o fy - [ S
B e L B - ———— - el —t——
‘22 s0laizr morried?... DTS s L e v oy F a6 Yk y i .
+ T Z g
DDlilﬁL'S 1',‘{_0*.';‘.,.-,,...d....|--ll-¢‘n---l--|nn- = a8 Wl o wvanlbdai s ag €.
( ....c.4-|--o‘l----¢o-.s-n---¢-..-.o--.a.'n-...... L ae
& Py ¥~ e s =t
oGldsc. 's children \
s . = y ...,.--o.-\--actno.ru;.onAsa."-¢--in s e L T LI R
(Lame Olusut first) |
. ‘
‘3...-..-no-o-b-no.---r.-t-.-.w.‘--4--....-- s & 4 4y L R S « o
ey A . 1 1 .
:-_LL.:].EI'...........,........-n--ta-ctblo-|1|---.'.....‘. R R R L T N R L T B S

..O.L-ui'l':;‘rvn-lcaila-..-.---.-o--ncbacloﬂion-:u.-n;.,---....

(l“'..l‘.I.."".lll..’.‘l'lll.i...'.llliﬂ
Srothers ,
(.,_\_]_ Oliek‘t Fl-ﬁst} (’.:.-‘.-n»‘.lnl1'07!!.;--nlbl.I-!Itl-|‘li‘|¢-|ll¢aq LS S I R
ol 3 o EL¥ a

\‘_',“.g...‘oli'h',tn-:!v.!blml~I‘lpo-l.h.lllll

L OioIll!.oc.
L3
(l...,.g-ll..-nllcilu . - ] -.-.-.-A-...-.‘...-.--..a..g
v a ’
Sisters s o :
ln'nInlllulvllt'l-tliclilllvllI-tﬂu.r|~.|-3.11...
W ) gt ad 4P §raas
(Y¥ane oldest firgty |
.‘3,.....¢.......a--a----;---tab-..---.n-.-ha-\‘ra L S e b e
S B et T e S SR
QU3 e i e o
Df.;_to‘,,.__......,..,......n--«uo--- L .,4..4.0-.‘.\.t.u...-........... (L G . s . -
3.7 Rol a® 1o
L_:“*"j'_‘.:\;:,,.....,,.,,.....s.—nﬂcn- . ...,_..u;l...H.J..Ll,'----.---.—-.; T R

Ingor vraptss = G il

B

read insiractions “afors Pilling oas t.ais paper.
0=73:0

e 2



@ RedeE01 .0 70,120 593-31:3 ho
5. 1100 B 20003y :
S e BER /
| 9 e |

| L“:‘:O,ir: Gh.iu‘f, U Vies -;‘LlS 0 vic 3 . i.r'\-‘l- V.4 Fd
. + bl = /‘) |
F \ f |
i pan 4 2T ‘
TO: Mrs. Bertha Dalen, Starbuck, Minn. R.§ eDeitl. i ’

| - Zhe. racords of, this office Show that you have re

.....

auest

LN
, Ef these ste nes tag core ¢t instiuctioas, Plaose corract th.q. s ke
2 4 COrTrictions on seeons prges
Ths nedrisv vel t1v Ny ¢h00ss Uytf\,uﬂ (1) vetun tac body to any
address in tue United Stat:s; (2) Zntoras.: Gar he LLJ;__,mn, V2., or am other
Fitional seuetery; or ('o) Yel1iin in Surope. 411 i, wvals wre at Government
gipense .
= By authesity of ths Warter mstor Gennral

o !4"‘;

; EB""QS 1921 PROPOSED CABLEGRAM NO. 3 / 7

If allk

B oan s g -‘_";-‘
sliiisg

@

e ol
e £

u.~ L._-.J Es

TO EUROPE-BODY ToO ) BENMRIN 5 .

4 __.?L
Al /2 577
282 F
1’1 rvacassitat return
Yody. State in gach

L

—
]
4

&
/
blanic spaces below are nut f£illed out,

: S 10US 3L AY in the .. 0of

lel itives are QLIJ.;JJ

it
thi

15

a2

1
ZR tisse i:il‘_b“'

— ————— e e

e B S

105, WB ;:\.)o .LL..) brl:: 20l m.) T ,_,:__,:T
= S S e A 4__] S
e = 37 A
e s0ldicr wmirieq?.. AR e i ERyC L L , AT o e e L :
Soldisr s Jidow, T L e e o ! ORI R W S ¢ b
: (1-.-.;n.gtlo!r!oll,r---nnn. RN ] . “aos o LRI 4 ¢t ooan
Soldier’s children |
o : e “C S g8 o4 . -lA‘--nv;l:lnopvon-q.a-»o- . . Y % 0 0 r 4o a A “ s 8
(sine oldest first) ' : :
: : '(3.|.v‘rla‘!li-'lil..l'lo LA I I T e 4 Y 4 s b L R ‘e a [ LY
L /
:{;tﬁjr..-.-W sl altailsl e v L B T R LECIL B A P (O e ey |l}n-|-.rini..!lipi
/(ﬂ / /7.
7
Tobiaer . ./ Jéjm .m.fa./ Wn/ adued, Y At
{lgM ﬂdeW | TR (ST, aoh 1 R
3 he fz ' F
“_“_Otners _‘. ({./.wf"-/“l’ .@‘W e ey b - E |‘¢ - LI . - . f’-‘n‘ LR ]
(Fam=s oldest I‘lr::t}.( 7
(j.@tﬂ({w d""i‘ 0""‘llt"loilrl1 ‘a .c"m!’..q
= / - 6 g LT -
(1. .l\ncplvnr--llu||l"¢\-l|n:q|..c-ul..’-l‘-‘.
8 : s 2 d/’ { ' ] :
i (s, z‘i/ﬂ// L AF IS Gt RN
| (Fane oldest first) (=
E {3 a cncnuantirnl-i--ol‘--on -hl.’..llllll'l 0;.--0---;!.-0...
|

Lasor

Q3

[ N N

mth?ﬁW@W
..'.Fz.mr‘%«c«q/ﬁ 1ltionsaip., M

LI B S * re e o0y

SJLLY resd insirastin e £11ling out-tais Daper.




I, ths wrdersizn.d, oq the

relative of the within-noo.d soldisy, ond dosirs

his remains, viz:
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY rReFer To QM 293 A-M
Dalen, Armold E, (0A)

July 11, 1932,

Mrs. Bertha Dalen,
RFD #1, Box #40,
Starbuck, Minn,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1952 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1633 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1032. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Véry truly yours,

i

. CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Cbrps,

2 Encls, \ '  Assistant.
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE-YEAB-IQSS? //Zzﬁﬁ’
~d (Write answer here)

I ‘\
) prAas

7l A s e y
(8ign here) / /14, (SO RAT A a S A AKXL s,




QW 293 A-M December 24, 19531,
Dalen, Arnold E. (0A) M

Vrs. Bertha D!J-Qn,
FFD fl, Bﬂx M’
Starbuck, Minn,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence with
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your son,
the late Private Armold E., Dalen. In reply to a questiomnaire
you advised that you did not desire to visit your som's grave
next sumuer,

It is noted you previously stated your health was
poor end in this comnection you are advised thet personnel te
care for your comfort snd needs will be provided, and docters
and nurses will be available, During the past two years a nun~
ber of mothers and widows in poor health made the pilgrimege and
appear to have benefited by the sem air and the excellent care
they received.

it u believed you should feel no hesitancy in making
the journey, and should you later decide to visit your son's
grave next summer, it is requested you so notify this office.
Should you make the trip, you are assured that the pilgrimage
will not only be made at the expense of the United States but

that everything possible for your comfort and needs will be
provided,

For The Quartermaster General:
Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO %"BQS—AM June 22, 1931
Dalen, Arnold E. Pvt.(OA) M

Mrs, Bertha Dalen,
RFD #1, Box #40,
Starbuck, Minn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemsteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommedations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation reqﬁired during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question,

.
b

, As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelops which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—c
Dalen, Arnold E. €08 If | June 9, 1930

Mrse. Bertha Dalen
Re Fo Do #1, Box #40
Starbuck, Minn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommcdations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Verybtruly fyour

: UGHES,
L Captain, 4. M. Corps,
AssIsgtant. A?

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE'PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19312 ___ /2 LA— ¥
' (Write answer here)

(Sign here)



QM 293 A=C
Dalen, Arnold E. October 25, 1929,

Mrs, Bertha Dalen,
Box 40,

R. Fo Do 2,
Sterbuck

s Minn,
Dear Madam:

Reoeipt is acknowledged of your letier of October 16, 1929,
nlggntompﬂgrmynmuedbycmu in the Act of March
2.' )

_ Sections 1 and 2 of the above mentioned Act provide that
invitatioms for a pilgrimage shall be extended the mothers md widows
for whom the pillgrimages are authorized, The Act does not contain emy
provision, ho » vhich permits the mother or widow to be accompanied
by a member of her femily.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer o QM 293 A-C October w7, 1929,
Dalen, Arnold E. 608-1.

lirs. Bertha Dalen,
R.F.D. #1, Box 30,
Starbuck, linne

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congrese which provides for pilgrimages to cemsteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval foreege of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in suth ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

-

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to'makéffhé“pilgrimégé /o
in the calendar year 1930°? X o, (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit L0
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- i
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yom) . -4 W i(No)

Age Health

4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
o e
AT __rﬁ/ﬁ;na English — (Yes) (No)
5. What lanéuage/do ydh sweak? Other language
/> e e (Specify language spoken)
= Wy . 'Ll e
L;ﬂForThefQu@g@er@%@ er General,
N\ ST 4}/ Very truly yours,
R N ¥
7 4 7 *\-"“!
Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q, M, Corps,

Envelope Asgistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
in reEPLy rzrer o QM 293 A—C
Dalen, Arnold Z, : Aug. 29, 1929,

608

Mrs. Bertha Delen,
ReD41, Box 40,
Starbueck, Minne.

Dear lladam:

The records of this office do noit indicate that a reply has been
ceived to our communication dated June 24, 1929 making inquiry
ncerning the name and address of the rather and widow of the deceased

ice man above named. The re desired with a view to
gcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
~image to the cemeteries of Burcowe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

(=

o)
Q

(0]

& b e e
ge addiresscs a
L

g D 0O O

Will you please fill in the answars to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelops which reguires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who 172,1}’7
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he ig survived by a mother, stepmother, f {
mother thru adoptien, or any othsr woman :;ﬁ}z Ll
L4

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- 625? ﬁ { ¢<f)
closed Act, give her name, address, and J}?ﬁd&«f. /B

relationship in the space oppogite. ;ﬁh /
A (]

hi . ¥

3. If survived by a widow or mother dpés she
desire to make the pilgrimage? = ° . o<
¥ . -
For The Quartermaster Geneyal,
" ': ¢
'~1f“:f?ry truly yours, 17‘* S
|___£—,_— ==
2 Incls, i JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assgistant.



z WAR DEPARTMENT
% L. AICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEA. .
3 WASHINGTOM

in rEpLy mermr to QM 283 A-C
M.' ‘mul. June 2‘, 1929.

Mrs. Bertha Dalen,
ReFeDs Noo 1, Box 40,
Starbuck, Mim.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the snclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1629, entitlsd an Act " gnable the mothers
and widowz of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines cof the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to meke a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Evie Arnold E. Dalem, Oo. I, 127th Inf., whome remains are now
interred in the Olise-Alane Aimorican Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Alsme,
P e ;

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, te
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguiree

no postage.
Yor The Quartermaster General,
Yery truly yours,
s
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Apsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN repLy reFer To QM 293 A-M
DPalen, Armold E, (04) July 11, 1932,

Mras Bertha Dalen
HFD #1, Box ¢40,
Starbuck 3 m.m'

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1031, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remainsg are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed énvelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, es it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There ig enclosed a ¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)




QM 293 A-M PDecember 24, 1931,
Dalen, Arnold E. (0&) ¥

Yrs. Bertha Dalen,
RFD #1, Box #40,
Starbuck, Minn,

Dear Mesdam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence with
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your son,
the late Private Arnold E. Dalen. In reply to a questionnaire
you advised that you did not desire to visit your son's grave
next sumuer,

1t 48 noted you previously stated your health was
poor and in this connection you are advised that personnel to
care for your comfort and needs will be provided, and doetors
and nurses will be available. During the past two years a num=
ber of mothers and widows in poor health made the pilgrimage and
appear to have benefited by the sea air and the excellent care
they received.

It ie believed you should feel no hesitancy in making
the journey, and should you later decide to visit your son's
grave summer, it is requested you so motify this &ffice.
Should make the trip, you are assured thet the pilgrimege
will nofponly“be mede at the expense of the United States but
that ?hiu possible for your comfort and needs will be
provide >3

A

p
For _The Quartermaster General:

G

Very truly yours,

193 DEC - <3-
oQM

A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
“.lm.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

lm nxeLy nerer ro QM—R93—AM June 22, 1931

Dalen, Aynold %. Pvt.[0A) M

¥ra. Bertha Dalen,
R¥D #1, Box #40,
Starbuek, Minn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during.the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of théYAct pf Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

» O
fo agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions #or stgamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be madesby this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is $hereﬁ&;e desired that you answer the question below by writing
either ‘of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following thesquestion.
= o
{j As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write answer here

8ign here






N

Name appears on

=y

For further data see Casualty Files
Library Bureau 123347 -A



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Dalen, Arnold E., €608 K June 8, 1930

Mrs, Bertha Dalen
Re Po Do #1. Box 7‘;40
stﬁfbmt. Wan.

Dear Madam:

Arrangsments are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year, It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire 1o make ‘the pilgrimage.

%

a L

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 ”‘mm_w“mi

{Write answer here)

(Sign here)



1929,

October 25,

'm.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October'_ T 1929,
Dalen, Arnold E. 608-M.

lirss Bertha Dalen,
i‘i‘z.‘-D. #1’ BOI ;E"LO.
Starbuck, Mimm,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or navel service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) ~ (Fo)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimags
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

. 3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
-~ tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, ; (Years) (Good) (Poor)

i English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q, M, Corps,
BEnvelope Assgistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N mepLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

Dalen, Armold E, Aug. 29, 1929,
608

Mrs. Bertha Dalem,
m’ Box 40.
Stal"b'nck' Hinlo

Dezr Madams
The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inquiry

concerning the name and addrese of thguist%%} %2%?widow of the decesased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requiree no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
hag not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he ig survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

P b

S S - RS T

3. 1If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congrees Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant.



' WAR DEPARTMENT
\ w+FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEWNEl -
\ WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer vo QM 293 A-C
Dalem, Arnold Be

June 24, 1929.

Mrs, Bertha Dalen,
ReFaDs Noe 1, Box 40,
Starbualk, Mim, '

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinas of the American
forces now interred in the cemeterise of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The racords of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Prts Armold B Dalem, Oo. I, 127th Inf,, vhose remins are now
m in the Olse=~iisne imericm Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Alsm,

Will you please advise thies office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who ie entitled under the .provisione of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pillgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed snvelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly youre,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Dalen, Arnold\E, 83,322 Ve

il (Surname.f‘ (Christian name in full.) (Army serial n .)
e .} Cog - Ts §127 I0E, %

/@/ (Rank and organization.) : Z
tate your relationship to the deceased Im

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - ﬂ%m
705 O NQ, )
If remains are brought to the United Stateés, do you &_2_.9.
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

%low as to where they ghoulgl be sent:
LI (PR [ I/ 7 _1__‘-_.__&'/7 3 E/M

Name of pers na ns. cpreés office. €, l
(Name of person to reccive remans.) i ,\)re S ) v}ﬂ;ﬁgra.ph office.)
/¥, //, oo 20

{(‘it}" or lo\‘vn.) w (Staté.) ;
_ (Sign here) (W /2 A4 (e P 7.

_(ZZ 77 /] l Jééﬁ 0.k W" abmoly

- - —

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 8—6713

(Nu_mber and street.)







QM 293 A.C

Wy 15, 1924
DALEN, Arpold E., Pvta

Mrs. Bertha Dalen, y
ReFoeDe r#¥pmaster General desires tq invite your attention
to the Jﬁﬁﬁ ¢ fich gives the permanent cemetery lo%ation ef
Dcipauﬁﬁag}er‘s grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is one of thosc fo be maine
tained by the United States for all time in Burope, Each {rave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's deathh and State
from which he ceme, Headstones will be placed at all gravgs in connection
with the improvement work now in Progress,  as sgén as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

. Please be assured that in effecting rehovel of the dead, the
utmost réverentisl care was exercised and more than willingily accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, TFor the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manney befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very 't.ru}y ;19{,53 g

Mo ""'f"w-.!,

N6l
Record card,




/
7§

Co,"I" 127th Infantry, DALEN, Arnold. Pvt, 83322,
32nd Div, " Homey-Starbuck. Minn.

Pvyt. Dalen was wounded severely in the Soissons Offensive
in the terrific onslought on enamy positions of Juvigny. He was
struck in the abdomen by a Piece of shrapnel while the Company wasa
consolidating in woods south of Juvigny after the captur® of maid
village on the 31st October 1918 at about 3 O'clock P.M, He walked
to the 1at Aié Station for treatment, Lieuvt.H,.8.Blomberg of Su-
perior Wis,(now dend) administered first aid, Ke died shortly after
receiving treatment. No burisl record, Pvt. Crawford ask Pvt. Delen
whether he had severe psins to which he answered he did not but iwowm
thought he had interna hemorrhage, e was & quiet chap, Spoke litt

but was & good soldier.

Informent. Craw ford.Arthur, Pyt. 83318,
' Co."I" 127th Infantry.

Home . Baker, Montena,
Feb,21,1919,
Emeegency Address,
Mrs, Bertha Palen,(Mothpigned, Leon M, Gurda, 1lst Lieut.l27th In
Starbuck. Minn, Milwaukee, Wis, i
{ ) U
VP. \3‘ ) _ \
P
T



(RS FOR!I 129
Iransmittal Supplementory Advice
Hobolien to Washington.

vl T I FARTITENT
- OFFTOZ OF THF QUAZL D ASTTR CENERAL OF THE ARIY
i LGS BIEISTRAYION SERVICE

LUSGIET, Hedo

P

3 .£ e
0 “'AlQ juua{wga;‘”mwgu

'Feli{uar;r 16th, 1921, 1921
From: Groves Registration Service Officer, Hobolen, N.J. :’3
To: Ceneterial Divisicr (Overseas Project Sub-Section) e
‘Subjects Supplementary Adviece concerning: ‘ i ﬁm
Nomg___Deden, Arnmold B, =~ = 7 Ser,Nsg @ 83822

wfantry.

Rapls Private i Orgaﬁidabion Company I, 1271';11 L

. Cemetary %o, 225 _Cable Herererse 1oy [Sheet N6, )13

Requeat shown beiow dated 920+ 28/21 14 latest in this case:

Name of Rels“ive Beturn Remadn Speoial
.+ 40 AN
France.
Children <) 3
Guerdian _ . il
Fether Mrs. Bertha Dalen, R.F.D.ifl, Sta-buck, Mim.
Hother UGS 1) ; & i
Brothex, ,
Sister
Others g ki

Body tEHE ST Ied T, 0% for interment in: France, in a pemmanent

i American Cemat@ry. e i
(#¥8) R. B4 SHANNON,
" Graves Registration Officer,
2 Caplis , Quarternmzster Corps.
1 Inclosure, , <FF :
B
Gable L / e {‘,.,
“Tettey o "']éf {5 .fiaga:; forwaidi .3 cfvige to Wnrops dispatehed 1921, .
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¢RS FORI 129
Tranginittal Syoplemgniary Agvice
Hobolken to Wasl*:.m) ton,

WAR DEPARTBNT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTETI ASEIY CHTNPAL OF THE ARMIY
CTLJ.J._,') ."TI.J _!.- .'.OT ,J.}l{VICj
BOBOLEN, Wedo

Bebem s 5tk 1983 ;921.

Frozm: Groves Registration Service Offiecer, Hoboken, N.J.
To: Ceuieterial Divisiocn (Oversess Project Sub-Sectionl
Subject: Savpl%ntary Ldvice concerning:

Nape Delen, Armold E,

_jel’ii‘\ro .".—6&%
Reqiy, Frivate Orzand zationGompany I, 127th Tnf S
cemei:ary e 593 Cch..e Beference 0. {Sheet I\To.‘t’g_

Request shown below datedian. 28/21 ja latest in this case:
Ylome of Relative Return Remain Special
fo in
Widow lone Franse,
Children _
Brardian ron
Father Wrs. Bertha Dalen, R E,n.#: Sta mrﬂhm.
Iother Sl I
Brother
Sislter =S
Others . A

&dag or for interment 1n=m1 permane ng
v amt’ l:"‘)n ‘;mw\ a“' e [ e T e

mT zlb) , R EsSHATWNON
7 Graves Recistre ttoa Qfficer,
o : Car m.. Qv“ tr‘:""aul:er Cornse
(-
Qable

ILej:Lw_:_ fiﬂ’ ’ i_l%l forwarding advice te Hurope dispatched 1921,

S=744
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58G=B13

Fabruary i7,19Z1

File ﬂag293-8 Ceneliv Cor.lire
{Dalen,arnold )

Hre. Bortha lalen,
BePaDatl,Starbuck,iinn,

Dear Hadamse-

Reeeipt of Chipping Inquiry Ferm also letter
dated January 2Bth,1921, 1s scknowledged.

In acoordance with your wishes instructlons have
been issued to leave the remains of your late som, Irivate
Arnold S.Dalen, Cerial Number 83522, Company I, 127th lafantry,
in France for burial in a permanent imerican Cemetery

You are assured that the grave site will always
be maintained as a fitting memorial of the late somler'
sacrifioce,

The Departmont desires to convey to you renewed
assurance of its sympathy in your bereavements ‘

By suthority of the Luartermaster Generals

Ra Hq SHARNON ¢
Captain,Juartertaster Corps,
officer in Charges

By

!-Gp!’&%.
ve sssistant,

‘.‘& .l

PF/IM

AW 3

e

ot o
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GRS Form 1l21a

IVISION

it
REGISTRATION SZCTION

3

=
t:-l
(85

IfEMO FOR: =
Cards Depariment.
1e
CASE OF:
00. I' 127th Inf.
" ORGANIZATION (0ld)
ARNCLD, 83322, Dahn Pvte
(Neme)

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registre=
tion Card of the above=montioncd soldier and a corresponding change will be necessais-
on the Organization Card;

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. Date Placo Felh No,
SURNAIE Grie. D-
SERTAL NUMBER 1st Reb, D=
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Reb. Be
RANK 3rd Reb, D

DATE COF BEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH
(thc: In the above spaces below double linc 7ill in ONLY the now
data and data correcting previous information)

5 X 8 Blue Card File #82168 cancelled in favor of White Card File #18778
DALEN, Arnold E,
BY; Margaret K. McCarthy

Investigation and Adjustment
(Department)

5 X 8 card was sent to file.

Correcsions made
on Orgarization
File Card:




/9772
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' ""/4 't
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§ Ol ’j'»~" Vs VA By ]
: @ GRAVE LOCAT[ON ,LANK 5
] &
& - LOCATION © DHE GRAVE ’r ¥ i
s o = |
A S 3A2 % ~lad:

:3* ! (Sumame ) (Number ) (Pirst Name and Initials.) 3 :
8 ) S J WAL e, |
e (Ranic) / <oflgr‘1 (gz,mc;{. """ !
“ |

DAT]" OF BURIAL.

VP’E%CE OF BURIAL. /¢ £ F é{ o) ;74.,{/,.,7

o

Wy
—*.‘

(Gme Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map refefence

must specify clearly what map is used., - ‘
‘1’,
, %nﬁw ﬁz,ma ................

ey -.;.a_\,n,\,.
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i ™
1. G.R.S. Form No. 1. Hq. G.R.S. File

-4

2. Soldier’s No. 8?5?_?

&t 0T BERE L S & Arnolidt. ... -4 éfﬁgr_.
First Name and Inijtials :
£

-

Date of Death Cause, if known -

Aoy s Ly Chateau Montois
Date of Burial Cemetery

7. Reasons=le-Long ........ e Alane. ...l
Town or Commune Department

Bl e bnifs 1€ I e e R T A
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Peg?_ _#* _ Cross?. k.. Headboard?_ . __ Bottle?_ .. _.

Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body?____.. Attached to Grave Marker?__ 1 __

Identification Tags

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give marks and des-
cription.
},p—*““""“"-n

Give name of Chaplain or Burial Officer

Signed........... GROUR-N*-1--

Group--- pifUni3Q2.-- GG R-8S.
: 1 B














